KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
O & Gas CONSERVATION DIvISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

D 0O O D

1078406

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # C0041208

PRODUCTION (K.AR.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

9408

15-101-22261-00-01

OPERATOR: License # APl No. 15 -
name: Jrans Pacific Oil Corporation Spot Description:
Address 1: 100 S MAIN STE 200 ﬂfﬁﬁlsl\_ Sec. 30 Twp.17__ s R 27 []East i]West
Address 2: 825 Feetfrom [ ] North/ |#] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State:KS Zip:%+ 3_73_5____ 825 Feetfrom [_] East / Ej West Line of Section
Contact Person: Oienna Lowe County; _Lane
Phone: (316 ) 262-3596 Lease Name: BURGESS 'B' Well #: 1-30
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: Lansing!KC {Perfs): 4268-4274
Formation: 2 le@santon (Perts).4299-4301
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: {Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be ¢commingled from each interval:
Formation: LANSING/KC BOPD: MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 1
Formation: Pl€@SaNtoN BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD: ____..U
Formation: BOPD: MCF.PD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

&

Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the hames and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

&

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include tha following:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

m 5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1; mYes |:| No

m 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Welf Completion form) for the subject well,

For Commingiing of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
a
O s

Well censtruction diagram of subject well.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

[ Denied m Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 5/1/2012

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann

Date: 05/01/201z2

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in wnting and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Proof of )Duﬁ [ication oo

State of Kansas,
County of Lane, ss:

ML \laﬂm N
of lawiul age, being duly shd‘n upon oath states that he/she is the
editor of THE DIGHTON HERALD
THAT said newspaper has been published at least weekly (50) imes
a year and has been so pubhshed for at least five years prior to the
first publication of the attached notice.

THAT said paper was entered as second class matter at the post
office of its publication;

THAT said paper has a general paid circulation on a daily, or weekly,
or monthly, or yearly basis in LANE County, Kansas, and is NOT a
trade, religious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED and
published in LANE County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates in a regular
issue of said newspaper:

1st Publication was made onthe 1| day of _Q@L\l .20\

ond Publication was made on the ___ day of il TR
3rd Publication was made on the ___ day of JomA 1y g
4th Publication was made on the ___ day of - Wpri] AL, 2Uls) e 3 uondaﬁve ﬂglm
‘BEFORE THE ST, or poﬂutg
5th Publication was made on the ___ day of AR . V@ORPORAT%.%IE :‘:un;tunl resources of the
8th Publication was made on the __ day of i 2 COWON OFIIHE are mmajtpn%‘ RO protests 1i
Smorte’ B et T
I G
Publication tee § S0 - - protests ‘are %v"eajvﬁ::
Affidavit, Notary's Fees $ & mg&erwﬂl‘be et for F'henrmg
Additional Copies __ @ $ M
Total Publication Fee s Sb.10 foregoing ¢
Kansas e C
: o 100 S. Main,
(Signed) CONCAL {X(\Y"\mﬂ TO: All Oil and Gas &qm%m

Producers, ~ Unleased  (316) 262-359

Witness my hand this \\ _ dayo 9@? i\ .20 \;)—_

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN 10 before me this 1
day of Q{‘) i\ .20\~

(Notary Public) r HECEIV ED
My commission ex a SF iQI\-L APR 11 2012

KELLY C AhuhRoON!
C.'_&_.ﬂ Notary Pudic - Stete of Kansas BY.

Liy Appt Expare :‘r‘ rLaty 7 2014




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- §S.
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichila Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said Counly, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior 1o the firsl publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been enlered as second class mail
matter al the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 9th of

April An. 2012, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above sel forth and
that they are true.

Dt Fhoct ot

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

9th day of April, 2012

g PENNY L. CASE
Notary Public - of ns;s

ale of Ka
My Appt Expues £ /;)2(‘
i ok f

»P—(frl! LLL‘{)A’&LQ

Notary Public Sedé*icﬁ County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $110.




Page Five Form U-1

Augus: 2009
Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for; ___Commingling of Production
Wall Name: _BUrgess "B” #1-30 Legal Location; _SecC. 30-17S-27W, Lans County, KS
Tha undersigned hereby certificales that he / she s a duly authorized agent for the applicanl, and that on the day 16th ot April
_2%__ . & irue and correci copy of the application referanced above was delivered or mailed 1o the following parlies:
Note: A copy of this afidavit mus! be served as a part of the application.
Nama Address (Attach adoitional sheels if necassary)
Judy & Denise Burgess P.O. Box 505, Dighton, KS 67839
Elvern Borell 178 N. Turkey Red Rd., Dighton KS 67839
Larry & Carolyn Neeley P.O. Box 639, Dighton, KS 67839
Dale & Theresa Reifschneider 11655 Louisville Rd., St. George, KS 66535
Jewell Neeley 4508 Pine Hollow Rd, Wilmington, NC 28412

Gary McBee P.O. Box 222, Dighton, KS 67839
Marilyn Edwards Living Trust 3734 18th St., Great Bend, KS 67530

Scout Exploration Corp. 1300 E. 9th St., Edmond, OK 73034-5756
Capital Land Services 609 S. Kelly Ave., #D1, Edmond, OK 73003-5744
I further atias! that nolice of the fting of his application was published in the Dighton Herald and Wichita Eagle , the official county publication
of __Lane counly. A copy of the alfidavit of this publication is attached.

Signad this i6th day of April . 2012

( o O \a\c; V)

Applicant of Duly uthorized Agent \

Subscribed and sworn o belore me this _16th_ ¢ay of ___April . 2012
v, £

My Commussion Expires:

Protesis may be filad by any parly having a vahd interest 1n Lhe application. Petiions lor prolests shall be m wr.
protestant and the lille of lhe application, The petition shall include a clear and concise slaternen| of the direct and substanhal interesl of the protestant in the proceedings,
including the manner in which the prolesiant may be affected. and the nawre, extent, character and grounds of Lhe protes! Proteslants shall serva (he prolast upan the
ppplicant by maid or personal service 81 the 6ame bma or before tha prolesiant files the protes| with the Conservation Dmsion Prolests musl be fled within 30 days of the
publication natice of the application,

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Dlvision, 130 5. Markot - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division e

Finney State Office Building a I I S a Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 31463376211
Wiichito, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission htip:/ fkec ks.gav/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

Thomas E. Wright, Commtissioner

May 1, 2012

Glenna Lowe

Trans Pacific Oil Corporation
100 S Main Ste 200

Wichita, KS 67202-3735

RE: Approved Commingling CO041208
Burgess ‘B’ #1-30, Sec.30-T17S-R27W, Lane County
APl No. 15-101-22261-00-01

Dear Ms. Lowe:

Your Application for Commingling (ACQO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on April 16, 2012,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD [ MCFPD BWPD Pert Depth
Lansing/KC 3 0 1 4268-4274
Pleasanton 3 0 0 4299-4301
Total Estimated Current Production 6 0 1

Based upon the depth of the Pleasanton formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO041208has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department

~a



